
   
 

TOWN OF WESTON 
OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 

WESTON TOWN HALL 
56 NORFIELD RD 

WESTON, CONNECTICUT 06833 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This Addendum #3 is issued to acknowledge changes to the Invitation to Bid: 
 
BID SHEET 

1. Bid Sheet has been revised and is attached to this addendum. 
 

 
Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #3 – Issued April 18, 2023, on the attached 
form to be submitted with the Bid. 
 
Samantha Nestor 
Town Selectwoman 
  

Notice to Contractors – Invitation to Bid 
WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT 

STATE PROJECT 0170-3513 
WESTON, CT 

 
Addenda #3 – Issued April 18, 2023 



   
 

This sheet is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum #3 Issued April 18, 2023 to the 
Invitation to Bid for the WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT, STATE 
PROJECT 0170-35132, WESTON, CT. 
 
BIDDER'S 
SIGNATURE________________________   ______________________________ 
 
 
SIGNED BY_________  ____________________ TITLE _________ ___________ 
  
 
DATE ___________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Must Submit with Bid 
 



WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

Item No. Item & Unit

Estimated 

Quantity

CLEARING & GRUBBING,

Lump Sum

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL,

Per Lump Sum

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTORATION,

Per Each

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

TEST PITS WITH PAVEMENT RESTORATION,

Per Each

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

ROOT CONTROL SYSTEM,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

EARTH EXCAVATION,

Per Cubic Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

ROCK EXCAVATION,

Per Cubic Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

The undersigned declares he/she has carefully examined all Contract Documents and sites of work for the

referenced project and hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and perform all work

necessary to complete the project in strict accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

1 1 L.S.

Computed Total

1 L.S.

10 EA.

2 EA.

100 C.Y.

5 C.Y.

1,500 L.F.

2

3

4

5

6

7
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

PROCESSED AGGREGATE SHOULDER 

(GRAVEL ROAD SHOULDER),

Per Cubic Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

SAWCUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 

(COMMERCIAL), Per Square Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

PAVEMENT REPAIR,

Per Square Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

CONCRETE CURBING,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

STANDARD CONCRETE SIDEWALK,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

HEAVY DUTY SIDEWALK,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

300 S.F.

30 C.Y.

530 L.F.

50 S.Y.

90 S.Y.

925 L.F.

335 L.F.

28,260 S.F.

930 S.F.

15

16

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

4" PVC DRAINAGE PIPE,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

MODIFIED RIP RAP PROTECTION,

Per Cubic Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

LOAMING AND SEEDING,

Per Square Yard

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

REMOVE AND REINSTALL R-B END ANCHORAGE

Per Each

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDERAIL,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

RELOCATE CHAINLINK FENCE,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

4' CHAINLINK FENCE,

Per Linear Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

170 S.F.

3150 S.Y.

1 EA.

150 L.F.

615 L.F.

60 L.F.

17

18

19

160 S.F.

30 L.F.

4 C.Y.

25

20

21

22

23

24
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

ADJUST ELECTRIC/COMMUNICATIONS UTILITY 

COVER, Per Each

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT 

WESTON RD/NORFIELD RD INTERSECTION,

Per Lump Sum

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC,

Per Lump Sum

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER),

Per Hour

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

CONSTRUCTION STAKING,

Per Lump Sum

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

PROJECT SIGN,

Per Square Foot

                                                                dollars

and                                                        cents

TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID ITEMS:                                              

$

WRITTEN: DOLLARS

AND CENTS

1,770 S.F.

1 L.S.

32 S.F.

1 L.S.

1 L.S.

300 HR.

2 EA.

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

BID ALTERNATES

Alternate No. Description

Estimated 

Quantity Computed Total

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

1 1 L.S.

Eliminate Sidewalk Segment F 

(excluding ramps)
2 4,780 SF

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

Work shown on Sheet L-100 and L-200

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

Eliminate Sidewalk Segment G 

(excluding ramps)
2,625 SF

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

3
Construct Sidewalk Segment F 

(excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path
530 S.Y.

4

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

6

7

Eliminate Sidewalk Segments H1 and H2

(excluding ramps)
1,770 SF

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

Construct Sidewalk Segments H1 and H2

(excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path
197 S.Y.

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

5
Construct Sidewalk Segment G 

(excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path
290 S.Y.
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

Bidder's legal business name:

Bidder's pricipal office address:

State in which bidder is incorporate/organized:

Date of incorporation/formation:

Address from which Bidder's forces will be mobilized:

I attest that accompanying this bid is a certified check or cashier's check in the amount of 10% of the Total Base 

Bid Price indicated above.

The names, resident address, and titles of bidder's principal officers, members, managers, or owners are as 

follows (attach additional pages if necessary):

8

9

Eliminate Sidewalk Segment I

(excluding ramps)
7,235 SF

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)

Construct Sidewalk Segment I

(excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path
804 S.Y.

Addition/Deduction 

(circle one)
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WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT (STATE PROJECT 0170-3513)

BID SHEET

Name:

Title:

Email:

Phone:

Signature of Authourized Representative

Name

Title

Date

The undersigned is duly authoirized to execute this bid on behalf of the Bidder and hereby designates the 

following indivdual as the Bidder's contact person for all purposes related to this bid:
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