TOWN OF WESTON OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK WESTON TOWN HALL 56 NORFIELD RD WESTON, CONNECTICUT 06833

Notice to Contractors – Invitation to Bid WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT STATE PROJECT 0170-3513 WESTON, CT

Addenda #3 – Issued April 18, 2023

This Addendum #3 is issued to acknowledge changes to the Invitation to Bid:

BID SHEET

1. Bid Sheet has been revised and is attached to this addendum.

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #3 – Issued April 18, 2023, on the attached form to be submitted with the Bid.

Samantha Nestor Town Selectwoman

This sheet is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum #3 Issued April 18, 2023 to the Invitation to Bid for the WESTON COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY PROJECT, STATE PROJECT 0170-35132, WESTON, CT.

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE		
SIGNED BY	TITLE	
DATE		
DAIL		

Must Submit with Bid

The undersigned declares he/she has carefully examined all Contract Documents and sites of work for the referenced project and hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and perform all work necessary to complete the project in strict accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Item & Unit CLEARING & GRUBBING, Lump Sum and EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents ON CONTROL, dollars cents	Quantity 1 L.S. 1 L.S.	Computed Total
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents ON CONTROL, dollars cents		
and EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents ON CONTROL, dollars cents		
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents ON CONTROL, dollars cents		
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents ON CONTROL, dollars cents	1 L.S.	
Per Lump Sum and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	dollars cents	1 L.S.	
and TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO Per Each	cents	1 L.S.	
TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO	cents	1 L.S.	
TEST PITS WITH LAWN RESTO	cents		
Per Each	RATION,		
	dollars	10 EA.	
TEST PITS WITH PAVEMENT R	ESTORATION,		
Per Each			
	dollars	2 EA.	
ROOT CONTROL SYSTEM,			
Per Linear Foot			
	dollars	1,500 L.F.	
and	cents		
EARTH EXCAVATION,			
Per Cubic Yard			
	dollars	100 C.Y.	
and	cents		
ROCK EXCAVATION,			
Per Cubic Yard			
	dollars	5 C.Y.	
and	cents		
	and TEST PITS WITH PAVEMENT R Per Each and ROOT CONTROL SYSTEM, Per Linear Foot and EARTH EXCAVATION, Per Cubic Yard and ROCK EXCAVATION, Per Cubic Yard	Per Each	Per Each

Revised 4/18/23 1 of 7

	PROCESSED AGGREGATE SHOU	JLDER		
	(GRAVEL ROAD SHOULDER),			
	Per Cubic Yard			
8		dollars	30 C.Y.	
	and			-
	una	cents		
	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS CONCR	ETE,		
	Per Linear Foot	,		
9		dollars	530 L.F.	
	and			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIV	EWAY		
	(COMMERCIAL), Per Square Ya	ırd		
10			50 S.Y.	
	and			
	PAVEMENT REPAIR,			
	Per Square Yard			
11		dollars	90 S.Y.	
	and			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP C	URBING,		
	Per Linear Foot			
12		dollars	925 L.F.	
	and	cents		-
	CONCRETE CURBING,			
	Per Linear Foot			
13		dollars	335 L.F.	
	and	cents		
	STANDARD CONCRETE SIDEWA	ALK,		
	Per Square Foot			
14			28,260 S.F.	
	and	cents		
	HEAVY DUTY SIDEWALK,			
	Per Square Foot		222.5	
15			300 S.F.	
	and	cents		
	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	· C		
	Per Square Foot	J,		
16	•	dollars	930 S.F.	
10			33U 3.F.	
	and	cents		
I				

Revised 4/18/23 2 of 7

	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS,			
	Per Square Foot			
17		dollars	160 S.F.	
	and			
	4" PVC DRAINAGE PIPE,			
	Per Linear Foot			
18		dollars	30 L.F.	
	and	 cents		
		_		
	MODIFIED RIP RAP PROTECTION,			
	Per Cubic Yard			
19		dollars	4 C.Y.	
	and	 cents		
	SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL,			
	Per Square Foot			
20	·	dollars	170 S.F.	
	and			
		_		
	LOAMING AND SEEDING,			
	Per Square Yard			
21		dollars	3150 S.Y.	
	and			
		_		
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL R-B ENI	O ANCHORAGE		
	Per Each			
22		dollars	1 EA.	
	and			
		_		
	STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDERA	IL,		
	Per Linear Foot			
23		dollars	150 L.F.	
	and			
	RELOCATE CHAINLINK FENCE,			
	Per Linear Foot			
24		dollars	615 L.F.	
	and			
		_		
	4' CHAINLINK FENCE,			
	Per Linear Foot			
25		dollars	60 L.F.	
	and			
		<u> </u>		

Revised 4/18/23 3 of 7

	12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMEN	Γ MARKINGS,		
	Per Square Foot			
26	<u> </u>	dollars	1,770 S.F.	
	and		,	
	<u></u>			
	ADJUST ELECTRIC/COMMUNI	CATIONS LITH ITV		
	COVER, Per Each	CATIONS OTILITI		
27	-	1.11	2.54	
27			2 EA.	
	and	cents		
	SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT			
	WESTON RD/NORFIELD RD IN	ITERSECTION,		
28	Per Lump Sum		1 L.S.	
20		dollars	1 L.J.	
	and			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTEC	TION OF TRAFFIC,		
	Per Lump Sum			
29		dollars	1 L.S.	
	and			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL	POLICE OFFICER),		
	Per Hour	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
30		dollars	300 HR.	
30	and		300 m.	
	unu	CETILS		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING,			
	Per Lump Sum			
31	'	dollars	1 L.S.	
31			1 L.S.	
	and	cents		
	DDOIECT SIGN			
	PROJECT SIGN,			
22	Per Square Foot	al a II a · ·	22.5.5	
32		dollars	32 S.F.	
	and	cents		
	L DAGE DID ITTE			
TOTAL OF AI	LL BASE BID ITEMS:			
	\$			
WRITTEN:				DOLLARS
1A	ND			CENTS

Revised 4/18/23 4 of 7

BID ALTERNAT	ES		
Alternate No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Computed Total
1	Work shown on Sheet L-100 and L-200	1 L.S.	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
2	Eliminate Sidewalk Segment F (excluding ramps)	4,780 SF	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
3	Construct Sidewalk Segment F (excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path	530 S.Y.	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
4	Eliminate Sidewalk Segment G (excluding ramps)	2,625 SF	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
5	Construct Sidewalk Segment G (excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path	290 S.Y.	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
6	Eliminate Sidewalk Segments H1 and H2 (excluding ramps)	1,770 SF	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
7	Construct Sidewalk Segments H1 and H2 (excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path	197 S.Y.	Addition/Deduction (circle one)

Revised 4/18/23 5 of 7

8	Eliminate Sidewalk Segment I (excluding ramps)	7,235 SF	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
9	Construct Sidewalk Segment I (excluding ramps) as Bituminous Concrete Path	804 S.Y.	Addition/Deduction (circle one)
	accompanying this bid is a certified check or cashier's ch cated above.	eck in the amount	of 10% of the Total Base
Bidder's lega	l business name:		
Bidder's prici	pal office address:		
State in whic	h bidder is incorporate/organized:		
Date of incor	poration/formation:		
Address from	which Bidder's forces will be mobilized:		
	esident address, and titles of bidder's principal officers, ch additional pages if necessary):	members, manag	ers, or owners are as

Revised 4/18/23 6 of 7

The undersigned is duly authorized to execute this bid on behalf of the Bidder and hereby designates the following indivdual as the Bidder's contact person for all purposes related to this bid:

Name:		
Title:		
Email:		
Phone:		
Cianatura of Au	the control Degree and this	
Signature of Au	thourized Representative	
Name		
Title		
Date		

Revised 4/18/23 7 of 7